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Q3. In November, there will be elections for Congress ~ Almost certain 79% 72%
and local offices. As things stand now, how likely are  Probably 8% 27%
you to vote in the November election? 50-50 0% 0%
Will not vote 0% 0%
Already voted 13% 1%
Q12. And thinking about the November election, do More important than most elections you  60% 32%
you feel that this election is more important than most  vote in
elections you vote in, the same importance as most Same importance as most electionsyou  37% 59%
elections you vote in, or less important than most vote in
elections you vote in? Less important than most elections you 1% 7%
vote in
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2%

Q13. Why do you feel this election is more important than most elections you vote in? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE
RESPONSES ACCEPTED] [ASKED IF MORE IMPORTANT IN Q12; TOTAL N=620]

Country is in trouble (we may lose the country/ destruction of America/ country is at risk) 11%

To stop Joe Biden (vote out democrats/ current administration / retake the house and senate/ gain 19%
republicans/ stop

To stop far right Republicans (get rid of the MAGA criminals/ ultra-right wing/Trump) 11%
The direction of the country (current state of the country/ federal issues) 16%
Inflation (Rising prices/ cost of living/ gas prices) 8%
The economy (financial cliff looming/ recession) 8%
Protect abortion rights (Roe v. Wade/ women's rights/ right to choose) 9%
Immigration reform (the border/ illegal immigrants) 5%
Climate Change (environment/ global warming) 1%
Stopping gun violence (gun laws/ gun safety) 2%
Democracy is at stake (protect the democratic process/ preserve voting rights/ access/ stop 18%
fascism)

The direction of my state (Governor's race/ control all three branches in the state/ Deals with my 7%
home state/ local issues)

General control of Congress (control of house/ senate) 5%
Other 5%
Don't know / No Idea / Refused 1%
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Q14. If you had to describe the following on a 0 to 10 scale, 0 being completely liberal, 10 being completely
conservative, and 5 being the middle, where would you place:

QL4A. Yourself Mean 5.60 5.40
0 - Completely liberal 7% 2%
1 3% 0%
2 6% 0%
3 8% 1%
4 7% 6%
5 - In the middle 24% 63%
6 7% 3%
7 8% 15%
8 11% 5%
9 5% 2%
10 - Completely conservative 13% 0%
Don't Know 1% 3%

Q14B. Democrats in Congress Mean 3.00 3.60
0 - Completely liberal 27% 8%
1 9% 13%
2 11% 16%
3 13% 12%
4 8% 6%
5 - In the middle 13% 21%
6 3% 5%
7 3% 5%
8 3% 2%
9 2% 0%
10 - Completely conservative 4% 1%
Don't Know 4% 11%

Q14C. Republicans in Congress Mean 7.30 6.50
0 - Completely liberal 2% 0%
1 1% 0%
2 1% 2%
3 1% 5%
4 2% 0%
5 - In the middle 14% 28%
6 10% 5%
7 10% 13%
8 13% 14%
9 14% 12%
10 - Completely conservative 26% 8%
Don't Know 4% 12%
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Q14D. The candidates for Congress you typically Mean 5.70 5.40
support 0 - Completely liberal 4% 0%
1 3% 1%
2 5% 0%
3 9% 5%
4 8% 2%
5 - In the middle 22% 55%
6 5% 4%
7 11% 14%
8 11% 6%
9 6% 0%
10 - Completely conservative 12% 1%
Don't Know 4% 12%
Q14E. Joe Biden Mean 3.10 3.70
0 - Completely liberal 31% 12%
1 6% 7%
2 8% 12%
3 12% 17%
4 10% 3%
5 - In the middle 17% 31%
6 4% 4%
7 3% 0%
8 2% 3%
9 1% 0%
10 - Completely conservative 4% 3%
Don't Know 3% 8%
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Q15. Which of the following do you feel is the most Inflation and the economy 42% 56%
important issue that elected officials in Congress Lowering taxes 1% 2%
should make a top priority? Protecting abortion rights 10% 4%
Gun violence 5% 0%
Immigration and the border 11% 1%
Lowering health care costs 3% 6%
Reducing crime 4% 4%
Fighting climate change 7% 14%
Fixing infrastructure 2% 2%
Improving the education system 3% 0%
Something else 10% 8%
Don't Know 1% 4%
Q15/16. First and Second Choices Combined Inflation and the economy 59% 64%
Lowering taxes 6% 14%
Protecting abortion rights 17% 6%
Gun violence 13% 9%
Immigration and the border 30% 16%
Lowering health care costs 9% 15%
Reducing crime 14% 14%
Fighting climate change 13% 16%
Fixing infrastructure 6% 3%
Improving the education system 10% 16%
Something else 12% 8%
Don't Know 1% 4%
Q17. When thinking about elections for Congress, are ~ Democratic candidates 38% 0%
you more likely to vote for...? Republican candidates 40% 0%
Depends 17% 73%
Neither 2% 8%
Don't Know 2% 19%
Q18. Would you say that you are definitely voting for  Definitely voting for the Democratic 33%
the Democratic party or could you still change your party
mind? Could still change mind 5%
Don't Know 0%
Not supporting the Democratic party 62%
Q18. Would you say that you are definitely voting for ~ Definitely voting for the Republican 34%
the Republican party or could you still change your party
mind? Could still change mind 6%
Don't Know 1%
Not supporting the Republican party 60%
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Q19. Here are the names of some people, groups, and things. After each, please indicate whether you have a very
favorable opinion, a somewhat favorable opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or a very unfavorable opinion of
each. If you don't recognize them, just indicate that.

Q19A. Joe Biden Very Fav 17% 1%
Somewhat Fav 25% 18%
Total Fav 42% 19%
Somewhat Unfav 11% 35%
Very Unfav 47% 42%
Total Unfav 58% 7%
Name ID 100% 97%
Can't Rate 0% 3%
Q19B. Donald Trump Very Fav 19% 8%
Somewhat Fav 20% 23%
Total Fav 39% 30%
Somewhat Unfav 11% 19%
Very Unfav 50% 50%
Total Unfav 61% 70%
Name ID 100% 100%
Can't Rate 0% 0%
Q19C. Democrats in Congress Very Fav 11% 1%
Somewhat Fav 28% 13%
Total Fav 40% 14%
Somewhat Unfav 17% 37%
Very Unfav 43% 49%
Total Unfav 60% 86%
Name ID 100% 100%
Can't Rate 0% 0%
Q19D. Republicans in Congress Very Fav 8% 0%
Somewhat Fav 30% 17%
Total Fav 37% 17%
Somewhat Unfav 21% 45%
Very Unfav 41% 35%
Total Unfav 62% 79%
Name ID 99% 97%
Can't Rate 1% 3%
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Q19E. Nancy Pelosi Very Fav 12% 1%
Somewhat Fav 21% 12%
Total Fav 33% 13%
Somewhat Unfav 14% 27%
Very Unfav 52% 59%
Total Unfav 66% 87%
Name 1D 99% 100%
Can't Rate 1% 0%
Q19F. Mitch McConnell Very Fav 2% 0%
Somewhat Fav 17% 17%
Total Fav 20% 17%
Somewhat Unfav 28% 35%
Very Unfav 47% 35%
Total Unfav 75% 70%
Name 1D 95% 87%
Can't Rate 5% 13%
Q19G. Demaocratic Senate Candidate [Listed as Very Fav 18% 2%
Independent Senate Candidate Evan McMullin in Somewhat Fav 27% 25%
Utah] Total Fav 45% 27%
Somewhat Unfav 12% 36%
Very Unfav 32% 21%
Total Unfav 44% 57%
Name 1D 89% 84%
Can't Rate 11% 16%
Q19H. Republican Senate Candidate Very Fav 17% 1%
Somewhat Fav 20% 12%
Total Fav 37% 13%
Somewhat Unfav 12% 25%
Very Unfav 34% 35%
Total Unfav 47% 60%
Name 1D 84% 73%
Can't Rate 16% 27%

MPACT



THIRD WAY PRE-ELECTION NATIONWIDE POLL

N=800 Likely Voters Nationwide

October 21-28, 2022 + N=200 Oversample of 40-60 Partisan Score Swing Voters

Swing
Total Voters
N=800 N=96
Q20/21. If the November election for U.S. Senate were  Democratic Senate Candidate 45% 20%
held today, for whom would you vote? [Listed as Lean Democratic Senate Candidate 1% 3%
Independent Senate Candidate Evan McMullin in Total Democratic Senate Candidate 46% 23%
Utah][ASKED IF STATE WITH 2022 SENATE Republican Senate Candidate 42% 4%
ELECTION; TOTAL N=705; SWING N=84] Lean Republican Senate Candidate 2% 3%
Total Republican Senate Candidate 44% 7%
Someone else 7% 40%
Undecided 4% 29%
Already Voted - Refuse to say 0% 0%
Q22/23. If the November election for Governor were Democratic Governor Candidate 43% 8%
held today, for whom would you vote? [ASKED IF Lean Democratic Governor Candidate 2% 12%
STATE WITH 2022 GUBERNATORIAL Total Democratic Governor 45% 20%
ELECTION; TOTAL N=801; SWING N=87] Candidate
Republican Governor Candidate 45% 24%
Lean Republican Governor Candidate 1% 5%
Total Republican Governor 45% 29%
Candidate
Someone else 6% 31%
Undecided 3% 21%
Already Voted - Refuse to say 0% 0%
Q24. Which comes closest to your view of what would  Democrats control both the Senate and 37% 9%
be the best outcome for the country after the the House of Representatives
November midterm elections? Democrats and Republicans each 13% 30%
control one of the Senate and the House
of Representatives
Republicans control both the Senate and  41% 24%
the House of Representatives
Don't Know 8% 38%
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Q25. In your opinion, which party has nominated the The Republican Party 44% 36%
most extreme candidates in this year's election for The Democratic Party 37% 16%
Senate and Congress? [SPLIT A] Both equally 10% 19%
Neither 2% 15%
Don't Know 7% 14%
Q26. In your opinion, which party has nominated the The Republican Party 25% 7%
most moderate candidates in this year's election for The Democratic Party 34% 19%
Senate and Congress? [SPLIT B] Both equally 6% 13%
Neither 19% 46%
Don't Know 16% 16%
Q27. How would you rate the job that Joe Biden as Excellent 9% 0%
done as President? Good 30% 10%
Total Positive 39% 11%
Not so good 13% 41%
Poor 48% 47%
Total Negative 61% 88%
Don't Know 1% 2%
Q28. Do you favor or oppose President Biden's Strongly Favor 28% 22%
executive order forgiving as much as $20,000 worth of ~ Somewhat Favor 15% 16%
student loan debt for every borrower making up to Total Favor 43% 38%
$125,000 a year? Somewhat Oppose 11% 14%
Strongly Oppose 44% 45%
Total Oppose 56% 60%
Don't Know 2% 2%
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Q29. Here are some words and phrases people might use to describe the Democratic party. For each one, do you think it
describes the Democratic party very well, somewhat well, not that well, or not at all well?

Q29A. Looks out for the middle class Very Well 19% 7%
Somewhat Well 25% 27%
Total Well 44% 35%
Not That Well 17% 30%
Not at All Well 37% 29%
Total Not Well 54% 59%
Don't Know 2% 6%
Q29B. Shares my values Very Well 14% 0%
Somewhat Well 28% 27%
Total Well 43% 28%
Not That Well 11% 23%
Not at All Well 44% 37%
Total Not Well 55% 59%
Don't Know 3% 13%
Q29C. Has gotten more extreme in recent years Very Well 43% 34%
Somewhat Well 15% 31%
Total Well 59% 65%
Not That Well 18% 10%
Not at All Well 21% 12%
Total Not Well 38% 22%
Don't Know 3% 13%
Q29D. Too extreme Very Well 40% 24%
Somewhat Well 15% 30%
Total Well 55% 54%
Not That Well 15% 14%
Not at All Well 28% 16%
Total Not Well 43% 30%
Don't Know 2% 16%
Q29E. Preachy Very Well 31% 22%
Somewhat Well 25% 27%
Total Well 55% 50%
Not That Well 18% 13%
Not at All Well 20% 15%
Total Not Well 38% 28%
Don't Know 7% 23%
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Q29F. Too woke Very Well 41% 24%
Somewhat Well 13% 18%
Total Well 53% 42%
Not That Well 12% 13%
Not at All Well 23% 18%
Total Not Well 35% 31%
Don't Know 12% 26%
Q29G. Not focused enough on the economy Very Well 38% 21%
Somewhat Well 19% 20%
Total Well 56%0 42%
Not That Well 17% 33%
Not at All Well 25% 20%
Total Not Well 42% 53%
Don't Know 2% 6%
Q29H. Prioritizes the issues | care about Very Well 13% 0%
Somewhat Well 28% 18%
Total Well 41% 18%
Not That Well 12% 31%
Not at All Well 44% 41%
Total Not Well 56% 72%
Don't Know 2% 9%
Q291. Patriotic Very Well 18% 7%
Somewhat Well 27% 30%
Total Well 46% 37%
Not That Well 14% 27%
Not at All Well 36% 19%
Total Not Well 50% 46%
Don't Know 4% 16%
Q29J. Looks down on people like me Very Well 31% 15%
Somewhat Well 14% 25%
Total Well 46% 39%
Not That Well 14% 18%
Not at All Well 35% 20%
Total Not Well 48% 38%
Don't Know 6% 23%
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Q29K. Too beholden to special interests Very Well 39% 28%
Somewhat Well 22% 28%
Total Well 61% 57%
Not That Well 21% 20%
Not at All Well 12% 6%
Total Not Well 33% 26%
Don't Know 6% 17%
Q29L. Values hard work Very Well 18% 4%
Somewhat Well 25% 22%
Total Well 43% 26%
Not That Well 16% 29%
Not at All Well 38% 33%
Total Not Well 54% 62%
Don't Know 1% 12%
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Q30. Here are some words and phrases people might use to describe the Republican party. For each one, do you think it

describes the Republican party very well, somewhat well, not that well, or not at all well?

Q30A. Looks out for the middle class Very Well 14% 3%
Somewhat Well 27% 16%
Total Well 41% 19%
Not That Well 17% 33%
Not at All Well 39% 33%
Total Not Well 56% 66%
Don't Know 3% 15%
Q30B. Shares my values Very Well 15% 5%
Somewhat Well 30% 20%
Total Well 45% 25%
Not That Well 12% 20%
Not at All Well 39% 28%
Total Not Well 52% 48%
Don't Know 4% 27%
Q30C. Has gotten more extreme in recent years Very Well 45% 42%
Somewhat Well 14% 20%
Total Well 59% 62%
Not That Well 18% 21%
Not at All Well 21% 9%
Total Not Well 38% 30%
Don't Know 3% 8%
Q30D. Too extreme Very Well 39% 23%
Somewhat Well 15% 27%
Total Well 54% 50%
Not That Well 14% 20%
Not at All Well 30% 20%
Total Not Well 44% 40%
Don't Know 2% 10%
Q30E. Not focused enough on the economy Very Well 16% 15%
Somewhat Well 20% 28%
Total Well 36% 43%
Not That Well 24% 21%
Not at All Well 35% 22%
Total Not Well 59% 42%
Don't Know 5% 14%

MPACT

12



THIRD WAY PRE-ELECTION NATIONWIDE POLL

October 21-28, 2022

N=800 Likely Voters Nationwide

+ N=200 Oversample of 40-60 Partisan Score Swing Voters

Swing
Total Voters
N=800 N=96
Q30F. Prioritizes the issues | care about Very Well 15% 6%
Somewhat Well 29% 25%
Total Well 45% 31%
Not That Well 14% 25%
Not at All Well 38% 27%
Total Not Well 52% 52%
Don't Know 3% 17%
Q30G. Patriotic Very Well 30% 15%
Somewhat Well 27% 34%
Total Well 56%0 49%
Not That Well 12% 16%
Not at All Well 28% 21%
Total Not Well 40% 37%
Don't Know 1% 14%
Q30H. Looks down on people like me Very Well 27% 20%
Somewhat Well 18% 16%
Total Well 44% 37%
Not That Well 17% 25%
Not at All Well 31% 13%
Total Not Well 49% 38%
Don't Know 7% 25%
Q30I. Too beholden to special interests Very Well 39% 23%
Somewhat Well 22% 26%
Total Well 62% 49%
Not That Well 18% 8%
Not at All Well 14% 21%
Total Not Well 31% 29%
Don't Know 7% 22%
Q30J. Dangerous Very Well 34% 13%
Somewhat Well 13% 25%
Total Well 47% 38%
Not That Well 10% 22%
Not at All Well 40% 22%
Total Not Well 50% 44%
Don't Know 3% 18%
Q30K. Values hard work Very Well 26% 15%
Somewhat Well 31% 24%
Total Well 58% 39%
Not That Well 16% 15%
Not at All Well 21% 20%
Total Not Well 37% 35%
Don't Know 6% 26%
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Q31. On the following screens are some issues facing the country and our elected officials. For each, please indicate
whether you trust Democrats much more, trust Democrats somewhat more, trust Republicans somewhat more, or trust

Republicans much more to handle the issue.

Q31A. Inflation and the economy Trust Democrats much more 18% 6%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 18% 9%
Total Trust Democrats more 36% 15%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 14% 29%
Trust Republicans much more 40% 21%
Total Trust Republicans more 54% 51%
Don't Know 10% 34%
Q31B. Lowering taxes Trust Democrats much more 18% 8%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 15% 8%
Total Trust Democrats more 33% 16%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 21% 23%
Trust Republicans much more 36% 18%
Total Trust Republicans more 57% 41%
Don't Know 10% 43%
Q31C. Protecting abortion rights Trust Democrats much more 49% 34%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 10% 17%
Total Trust Democrats more 59% 50%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 8% 6%
Trust Republicans much more 15% 11%
Total Trust Republicans more 24% 17%
Don't Know 17% 33%
Q31D. Gun violence Trust Democrats much more 36% 18%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 12% 22%
Total Trust Democrats more 48% 40%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 12% 14%
Trust Republicans much more 29% 8%
Total Trust Republicans more 41% 21%
Don't Know 11% 39%
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Q31E. Immigration and the border Trust Democrats much more 15% 2%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 18% 10%
Total Trust Democrats more 33% 12%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 12% 19%
Trust Republicans much more 45% 32%
Total Trust Republicans more 57% 51%
Don't Know 10% 37%
Q31F. Lowering health care costs Trust Democrats much more 30% 13%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 18% 30%
Total Trust Democrats more 48% 43%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 19% 12%
Trust Republicans much more 20% 4%
Total Trust Republicans more 39% 17%
Don't Know 13% 40%
Q31G. Reducing crime Trust Democrats much more 15% 2%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 19% 10%
Total Trust Democrats more 34% 12%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 14% 22%
Trust Republicans much more 40% 30%
Total Trust Republicans more 54% 52%
Don't Know 12% 36%
Q31H. Fighting climate change Trust Democrats much more 39% 17%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 15% 25%
Total Trust Democrats more 54% 42%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 12% 13%
Trust Republicans much more 15% 9%
Total Trust Republicans more 27% 22%
Don't Know 19% 37%
Q3L1I. Fixing infrastructure Trust Democrats much more 28% 6%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 13% 9%
Total Trust Democrats more 42% 16%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 19% 271%
Trust Republicans much more 25% 11%
Total Trust Republicans more 44% 38%
Don't Know 15% 46%
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Q31J. Improving the education system [SPLIT A] Trust Democrats much more 29% 8%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 14% 10%
Total Trust Democrats more 43% 18%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 18% 29%
Trust Republicans much more 25% 10%
Total Trust Republicans more 44% 39%
Don't Know 14% 43%
Q31K. Funding the education system [SPLIT B] Trust Democrats much more 30% 17%
Trust Democrats somewhat more 22% 24%
Total Trust Democrats more 52% 42%
Trust Republicans somewhat more 14% 9%
Trust Republicans much more 19% 1%
Total Trust Republicans more 33% 9%
Don't Know 16% 49%
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Q32. Here are some issues that some people say are important in deciding how they vote. For each please indicate how
important it is in deciding your vote in the upcoming midterm elections.

Q32A. Inflation and the economy Very important 73% 81%
Somewhat important 22% 13%
Total Important 95% 93%
Not that important 3% 4%
Not important at all 1% 0%
Total Not Important 4% 4%
Don't Know 1% 2%
Q32B. Protecting abortion rights Very important 45% 32%
Somewhat important 13% 22%
Total Important 58% 54%
Not that important 14% 10%
Not important at all 25% 28%
Total Not Important 39% 38%
Don't Know 3% 8%
Q32C. Reducing crime Very important 60% 53%
Somewhat important 29% 36%
Total Important 89% 88%
Not that important 8% 7%
Not important at all 2% 1%
Total Not Important 10% 8%
Don't Know 1% 4%
Q32D. Lowering health care costs Very important 46% 57%
Somewhat important 41% 29%
Total Important 87% 86%
Not that important 10% 10%
Not important at all 2% 1%
Total Not Important 13% 11%
Don't Know 1% 3%
Q32E. Threats to our democracy Very important 71% 58%
Somewhat important 16% 22%
Total Important 88% 80%
Not that important 6% 12%
Not important at all 5% 5%
Total Not Important 11% 17%
Don't Know 1% 3%
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Q32F. Control of the Senate and Congress Very important 69% 22%
Somewhat important 21% 3%
Total Important 90% 59%
Not that important 5% 12%
Not important at all 2% 12%
Total Not Important 7% 24%
Don't Know 4% 18%
Q33. Between just inflation and abortion, which issue Inflation 58% 73%
has made you MORE likely to vote in the upcoming Abortion 38% 20%
Congressional election in November? Don't Know 4% 7%
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Q34. Thinking about the political ads you have seen recently, which party do you think has talked more about each of

these issues?

Q34A. Inflation and the economy Democratic candidates 9% 0%
Republican candidates 53% 28%
Both 13% 14%
Neither 8% 17%
Have not seen any ads about that 12% 26%
Don't Know 5% 14%
Q34B. Protecting abortion rights Democratic candidates 69% 43%
Republican candidates 5% 1%
Both 8% 17%
Neither 5% 8%
Have not seen any ads about that 7% 23%
Don't Know 5% 8%
Q34C. Reducing crime Democratic candidates 10% 4%
Republican candidates 52% 18%
Both 11% 18%
Neither 8% 21%
Have not seen any ads about that 13% 23%
Don't Know 5% 16%
Q35. If Democrats win control of the U.S. House and Get much higher 42% 31%
Senate in the upcoming midterms, do you think Get a little bit higher 11% 25%
inflation will: Stay about the same 19% 22%
Get a little bit lower 14% 6%
Get much lower 7% 1%
Don't Know 8% 15%
Q36. If Republicans win control of the U.S. House and  Get much higher 14% 15%
Senate in the upcoming midterms, do you think Get a little bit higher 9% 7%
inflation will: Stay about the same 22% 30%
Get a little bit lower 24% 16%
Get much lower 22% 7%
Don't Know 9% 26%
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Q37. Which of the following best describes how you I could not vote for a candidate who 20% 3%
would feel about a candidate for U.S. Senate based on  supports abortion
their views on abortion? | could vote for a candidate who 18% 26%
supports abortion if | agree with them
on other issues
| could vote for a candidate who 13% 19%
supports banning abortion if | agree
with them on other issues
I could not vote for a candidate who 38% 27%
supports banning abortion
Not sure 11% 24%
Q38. If Republicans win control of Congress after the  Yes 43% 42%
next election, do you think they will make abortion No 35% 17%
illegal nationwide? Not sure 22% 41%
Q39. And if they do NOT make abortion illegal Because they will try and fail 13%
nationwide, which comes closer to your view as to ) .
why that would be? [ASKED IF NO IN Q38: Because they will not try 7%
TOTAL N=347] Not sure 10%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES
Q4. Gender Male 47% 46%
Female 53% 54%
Prefer to self-identify 0% 0%
Q5. Age 18-34 21% 25%
35-49 22% 26%
50-64 30% 27%
65+ 27% 22%
Refused 0% 0%
Q6. What is the last year of schooling you have 1st - 11th grade 1% 1%
completed? High school graduate 15% 11%
Vocational or technical school 7% 9%
Some college, but no degree 22% 22%
Associate degree 17% 18%
4-year college graduate or bachelor's 25% 25%
degree
Graduate school or advanced degree 13% 13%
Don't Know 0% 0%
Q7. Just to make sure we have a representative White or Caucasian 75% 58%
sample, which of the following ethnic groups Black or African American 11% 8%
describes you best? Hispanic or Latino 8% 15%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 3% 15%
Mixed race 2% 2%
Other 1% 1%
Don't Know 0% 0%
Q8-11. Party Self-ID Strong Democrat 20% 0%
Not so strong Democrat 8% 4%
Indep / lean Democrat 12% 8%
Strong Republican 19% 0%
Not so strong Republican 8% 12%
Indep / lean Republican 14% 8%
Independent 15% 64%
Other 4% 5%
Don't Know 0% 0%
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Q40. How would you describe the area in which you A city 25% 29%
live? A suburb 43% 48%
A small town or rural area 31% 22%
Don't Know 0% 0%
Q41. Which of the following do you consider the job White collar, like at a desk in an office 61% 58%
you have or most recently had? Blue collar, like physical labor or 16% 20%
working in a factory
Service industry, like working in a retail ~ 20% 19%
store or a hospital
Refuse to say / Have never worked 3% 3%
Q42. Politically speaking, do you consider yourself: Liberal 20% 7%
Moderate 40% 64%
Conservative 35% 23%
Don't Know 4% 6%
Q43. How often do you use Twitter? Almost everyday 13% 4%
A few times a week 5% 7%
Once a week 2% 10%
Every once in a while 16% 6%
Never 63% 73%
Don't Know 0% 0%
Q44. Which of the following statements comes closest ~ Abortion should be legal in all 22% 19%
to your position on abortion? circumstances
Abortion should be legal in most 38% 41%

circumstances, but with some

restrictions

Abortion should be illegal in nearly all 27% 16%
circumstances, and allowed only in

cases of rape and incest, or if the

woman's life is endangered

Abortion should be illegal in all 8% 9%

circumstances

Don't Know 6% 15%
Q45. How important is politics to your personal Very important 23% 11%
identity? Somewhat important 37% 27%

Not too important 23% 34%

Not at all important 14% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 6%
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Q46. Voting is by secret ballot, and you can be Joe Biden 46% 30%
assured this survey is confidential. Your individual Donald Trump 45% 44%
answers will not be seen by anyone. In the November  Another candidate 4% 13%
2020 election for President, did you vote for...? Refuse to say 3% 10%
Did not vote 2% 4%
Q50. Census Region Northeast 18% 14%
Midwest 23% 36%
South 36% 30%
West 23% 20%

**Due to rounding, ""totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
***Q4-11 have been moved to the Demographics Section.
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